

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Office of Superintendent

Dr. Steve Atwater, Superintendent of Schools 148 North Binkley Street Soldotna, Alaska 99669-7553 Phone (907) 714-8888 Fax (907) 262-9132

MEMORANDUM

DATE: June 20, 2011

To: Members, School Board

FROM: Steve Atwater, Ph.D. Hum Washington Item 10a.(1)

Superintendent of Schools

RE: 2011-12 Board of Education Goals

At the School Board June planning retreat the Board reviewed the 2011-12 District goals and then developed the following four goals for the Board. Action steps for each of these goals will be developed by the Board on August 17.

2011-12 KPBSD Board Goals

- 1. By December 2011, the KPBSD School Board will review and then revise Board Policy 0210.
- 2. The KPBSD School Board will work with the district administration to implement recommendations of the curriculum management audit.
- 3. The KPBSD Board will continue to work with the KPB Assembly to develop a longterm funding process to guide the local contribution to the school district.
- 4. The KPBSD Board will support and participate in the District Communication Strategic Plan.